FAX COVER

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

TO:	FROM:
FRANK WILL HAKER	
СОМФЯЛЧ:	ФАТЕ:
FAX NUMBER;	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER;
304-558-399	
PHONE NUMBER;	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER;
RE:	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
DNR - 2/2/22	
□ vasent □ for review □	PLEASE COMMENT 🔲 PLEASE REPLY 🔲 PLEASE RECYCLE
NOTES/CONUMENTS	
Buyer:	44
Buyer:	DUR 212122

170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508 Office: 304-291-6765 Fax: 304-291-6975

Bid Opening: 4-19-12 Opening Time: 1:30 P.M.



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DNR212122

zese PY	OF STREET
	, C. C.
	1

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

MANAGER AND THE PROPERTY OF TH

304-291-6765 ¥312111457 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

DATE PRINT	₽D.	TEA	VS OF SAL	<u>E</u>	ŞHIP VI	Y		F.0) B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	***************	5555550000000000									. 700M
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012			BID O	PEN	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER .		uni.	PAICE		AMOUNT
								2002000000000		1.11-2444	
0001		1	LS		968-42						
	GENER	AL CONS	TRUCT	ION		1					
					2						
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOI	RTHE	E AGENO	Υ,	
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	DIAT	SION OF NAME AND WA	TER INT	AKE	STRI	JCTURE		
	SOLIC	TITUE B	The b	LESTI	NE FISH H	ATCHERY	•	1200 LD 120 BH			
	REPLA	CEMENT	AIIA		NE 1 2011 111						
*	1			MAN	DATORY PR	E-BID	/20	/201	o AT2·N	o PM	ž e
	A MAN	DATORY	PRE-E	ID WI	LL BE HEL	TARETH	. W	V. A	LL ATAIN	Y 1 1	
	- ALTER	COTED F	ADTYE	CADE	CHERY, EL REQUIRED	ID ALI	FND	ILLI	SHEEL	ING.	
	FATIII	DE TO A	TTEME	THE	MANDATURY	BKE-BT	n 2	HALL	MESOF	11 T	4
	DISQU	ALTEICA	TION	OF TH	E BID. N	O ONE P	ERS	ON M	AY		86.
	REPRE	SENT MO	RE TH	IO NA	E BIDDER.						
			CUI	er W	LL BE MAD	E AVATI	ABL	E FO	R ALL		
	COTEN	TTAL D'	rhnnebe	ו חד ו	MADIETE.	THIS W	1 L L	SEK	VE AS	THE	
	OFFIC	TAL DO	HIMEN'	I VER	IFYING ATT	FUDANCE	AI	INE	LIMINDH	TOR	Y
			ATT MINE	7 70 1	DOUNTHE VO	HR COMP	ANY	AND			
	REPRE	SENTAT	LAE N	AME OI	THE ATTE	NUANCE C	TAT	EI W	II NOT	SUL	'
	IN DI	SQUALI	TUER	TON O	THE BID.	TO VERI	FY	ATTE	NDANCE	•	
	THE P	THER	TIC DE	SINUGIS	TIRLE FOR E	NSUKTNE	1 1 1	IET H	AVL		
	COMPL	ETED T	UE TM	CODMA	TITON REDU	KED ON	HHE	AII	CHRMIA	E	
	CHECT	r THE	PHRC	HASTN	G DIVISION	и иид н	E 3	SIAIE	MOLING	Y	,
	KITI I	NOT AS	SHME	ANY R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A	RIDI	IFK-2	IN	
)	FAILL	JRE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRE-BIL) ALLEND	ANC	LE SH	RS INC		E
	ADDI	rion, W	E REQ	DESI	THAT ALL F AND FAX NO	MRER.		3 1 U U L			
			1	1	K					0	
	ALL I	POTENTI	AL BI	DERS	ARE REQUI	STED TO	AF	RRIVE	PRIOR	10	
					EVERSÉ SIDE FOR	redias ann ca	NOITH	ōNs			
SIGNATURE				SEE	EACHOR OINE LOIL	TELEPHONE	0000000			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					A	DDRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for REGINUMBER

DNR212122

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

304-291-6765 ***312111457** ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/2012		nyn ()	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/2012	I NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUA	NTITY UDP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITA CC	
LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH ATTEN	BUT PRIOR TO THE DN OF THE PRE-BIL RS WHO ARRIVE AFT ON OF THE PRE-BIL NO DANCE SHEET.	THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE DISMISSAL OF THE DISMISSAL OF THE DISMITTE TO THE DISMITTED TO THE DISMITTE DISMITTE TO THE DISMITTE TO THE DISMITTE TO THE DISMITTE TO THE	D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART SIGN THE D IN WRITING TO	1
AT FR DEADL 4:00 ADDEN	ANK.M.WHITTAKERƏN INE FOR ALL TECH PM. ALL TECHNICA DUM AFTER THE DE	WV.GOV OR VIA FAX NICAL QUESTIONS IS L QUESTIONS WILL E	S 03/23/2012 AT BE ADDRESSED BY	
QUOTA REQUE	ST FOR QUOTATION	MAY BE OBTAINED		
WV PU 2019 CHARI TELEI	WHITTAKER, SENI PRCHASING DIVISION WASHINGTON STREE ESTON, WV 25305 PHONE: 304-558-23	EAST	av contacting	
SHERI WVDN 324- SOUT	RI YOUNG	ONS MAY BE OBTAIN 25303	ED RA COMINCITUR	
TELE		AEVEASE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CO	NOTTIONS (DAT	e
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		ANSO
TITLE	FEIN			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

Ö

DNR212122

FRANK WHITTAKER

ADDRESS:CORNESPONDENCE TOTALIENTION OF 304-558-2316

304-291-6765 *312111457 DRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESDURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

DATE PRINT	es es	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/	222420102000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			61	7.0DM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/12/	2012	BID	OPEN		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE		NO.		200000000		
	EXHIBIT 5					
	L WYDOTNI	TA CODE 31-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT:	ANY SOLICITA-	
						9
	A best food	TANK TIN		10 00	JIII Laviii Co	
	CLE 1D, CHA	PITER 21 OF	THE WEST VIRGIN	ACE	AFFIDAVIT WITH	
	TO SUBMIT I	HE SIGNED A	N DISQUALIFICAT	ION	OF SUCH BID.	
	Pro state	1 1	Al .	1		
	NOTICE TO P	RICEED: TI	IS CONTRACT IS	TO B	E PERFORMED	X37
	WITHIN 150	CALENDAD D	VING VETER THE UN	IIICE	In Indoppe	
		IIIIIIIII	NITHERWISE SPECIF	111119	1116 1 6 6 6	
	EXECUTED PU	RCHASE ORD	ER WILL BE CONSI	DEKE	D NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.					
		THE DE	RECTOR OF PURCHA	SING	RESERVES THE	
		A POPULACIO	CONTRACT IMPRESSION		01 011 11112	
			TE THE MATERIALS	IUIX	MOICICITATION	
	The second secon	AL AL AN TH	CEDIDE MUALTITUDE	N DU	1101 00111	
	WITH THE SE	ECIFICATIO	NS OF THE BID AN	D CO	INTRACT	
	HERE IN.					1
	ACC W		ACTOR OR CURCONI	· BACI	TOR SHALL PAY	
	WAGE RATES	THE CONTR	ACTOR OR SUBCONT	LABO	R MINIMUM WAG	E
	A # # #	ATABLICUED	EWB MIKI COMMIX	101	(SUMIT	
	RAIES AS E	PETNIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PF	REVAILING	
	MAGE BATES	APPLY TO T	HIS PROJECT)			
	MAGE RATES	1 1			dn Mottagra	
	ARBITRATIO	N: ANY REF	ERENCES MADE TO	ARB	TIKALIUN OK	
		OD DAVMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOI	THIS	CONTRACT	
	REQUIRED B	Y STATE LAV	CONTAINED IN STITUTE OF ARCH	TEC	TS DOCUMENTS	
	OR IN ANY					
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FÖR TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONS DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELEN HONE			WA BE NATED ABOVE
nne		FEIN	•		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

\$H-P

DNR212122

FRANK WHITTAKER

324 4TH AVENUE

ADDRESSICORHESPONDENCE I OFARIENTIONO CONTROL 304-558-2316

304-291-6765 *312111457 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303

WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

		Laconomica de la companyone		-NO.000000000000000000000000000000000000		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	***************************************	TERM	AS OF SALE								
03/05/	2012	04/12/3	2012				BID	OPE	NING TIME (1:	30PM
LINE	reconstruction and decided	NTITY	UOP	GAT. NO	417	EM NUMBE	R.		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
UNE				NO	//	<u> </u>		*********			
		202			TRACT	ADE I	JEDERV	DE	I FTFD.		v
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CUN	IRACI	ARE I	TENEDI	DL			
	HODKE	CI COM	DENCA	TTON	VENI	OOR IS	S REQU	IRE	D TO PROVIDE		1
	WORKER	TETCAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS'	COMP	ENSATI	ON	IF SUCCESSFU	L.	
				1				1		1	9U 900
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BE	LOM M	ILL BE	A	REQUIREMENT		
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:								
				CHOOL	CCEIII	VEND	ne sha	1.1.	FURNISH PROO	F	
			CEN	CDAL	ITABL	IIIV	INSUKE	MACE	I II Y DIE		
		HOP OF	CONTD	ACT	IINIF	88 UI	HEKMTS		OF COTI TED YOU		
	THE B	rn nocu	MENTS	, THE	WINT	MUM A	MOUNT	0F	INSURANCE		,
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,0	00.		1			9
				1	1		HOOFE	em	VENDOR SHAL	L	
	(XX)	BUILDER	S RIS	KINS	UKANC	E: S	ALL I	RITSK	VENDOR SHAL (INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	N	
10)	FURNI	SH PROC	F OF	ROILL	EKS K	THE A	MOUNT	OF	THE CONTRACT		
	1		1	1	T .					- 1	
	(XX)	RONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) 0	F THE	TO	TAL AMOUNT OF		
			TO I PO T	O THE	CTAT		WF SI	אווו וענ	STINTH'S SHAFF	2	
			AICE		HTCH A	F	TIPE LIVE IN		BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT		æ:
		TABLE FOR	- nnn	NTDED	11 N 1 L	I > (I)	em ur	A C	FILTITED OUT		
	12		In the side after to	ID AL	CDENI		e Runu	P U	CHIOICD DI V		
				THE RELACE	W A 1 1 L		- 11 1 1		DOGTHEO.		**
1			A TITE	TATOR	A		- K 111	LIKE	DTI SOUTHER LIE	ן ע	
	IN LI	EU OF	A BONI	DIWIL	11 (110) 1 3	/ KF /	ALLUWE	DI	DK INDOCOTO	- 1	
	ACCEC	PTABLE	IN L	IEU O	TEDIAL	מ אכ	D. D.	2	PERFORMANCE		
	BOND	OR LA	BOK A	אויי שא	1						
		MAINTE	NANCE	BOND	: A	TWO (2) YEA	RM	AINTENANCE B	OND	
	COVER	RING TH	E ROO	FING	SYSTE	M WIL	L BE A	RE	QUIREMENT OF		
	THE	SUCCESS	FUL V	ENDOR							
											;
***************************************		****		SEE	EVERSES	DE FORT	ERMS AND	ONON	ridns	DATE	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				
TITLE		-	FÉIN				•		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
IIILG			1						L	DELE	D WENDOD'



Request for DNR212122

PAGE

Addriesicorrespondencesio Arientionege

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316_

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303

304-291-6765 ***312111457** ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

		SHIP VIA	1	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE				
03/05/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04	4/12/2012	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM
	TAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTIT	NO NO		***************************************		
					1
REV. 11/	/00				
CVIIINTT	7				1
EXHIBIT	1 1				
DOMESTIC	C ALUMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN F	UBLIC	WORKS	
PROJECTS	S				
		TOTAL CON	E-10-	-1 FT	
IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	I. RECO	NSTRUCTION	ارا
La a silila additionaria a	- BEBATO TA	MICHAEL THE THE THE	Y 1 DA 1 F 14 V	11102 01	
Proceedings of the second seco	THE TIME TIME	THE CAST IS MIKE	IIII	7301000 11112),
Part (2007) The company of the compa	TOTAL CTICK!	DMI V WHERE INC	LIUSI	01 0111-	
	AN TENC OF	CTS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E	U DILL ICE	4 1 011 011111	D
1	A ALIMATABLE CI	ACC HD CIFFL U	NLEGG	IIII OOV	=
POUNDS	OF STEEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC W	ORKS P	ROJECIS.	
The state of the s	1 1	1			E
FOREIGN	MADE ALUMINUM	, GLASS OR STEE COST OF DOMESTI	C PROD	UCTS IS FO	UN .
10 BE O	MADE UTCHED TH	VIN THE RID EKTO	EILOK	I DICE TOU	DE
	TE THE 110M	HICTOR ALTEMATICAL	101111111111111111111111111111111111111	OIL OIDE	•
	BE CUDDLT	ch op proficed	IN A "	2082 I MINI TH	L _i
I a common a	THE PARTY AND ADDING	AC ILLINEI BY	HEI DIVI	ILD GIMING	
		FOREIGN PRODUCT			
ONLY IF	THAN THE EUDETO	N MADE PRODUCTS		ternands 9000s4	
1 1	1 1	1			
TF. PR	IOR TO THE AWAR	OF A CONTRACT	UNDER	THE ABOVE	r
■ Francisco Alternation represents	THE COLM	TIME DEFILER DE	INE SI	FIADTILE CITY	0.10
DETERM	INES THAT THERE	E EXISIS Y BID I	-UK LI	CL DRLIGH	
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDITION	18	DATE
SIGNATURE		TÉLÉPHON	ΙE		
TILE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 West instance

Request for
Quotation
DNR212122 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

304-291-6765 *312111457 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508 WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

	***************	TEEN	S OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FÖB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/2				39990399999				THE TIME	01:3	OPM
ID OPENING DATE:	.0.11	04/12/2	2012	2002000000 DO			PEN			ТИПОМУ
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	В		UNIT PAICE		
,	THAN TOFFICE	HE LOW MAY R	ASS OR EST BI EQUEST THE L	STEED DOM , IN OWEST	MESTIC PROP	REEVA SUCH DO IR BID	LUA MES	TIC PRODUCT		
	REV.	3/88	1							<i>2</i>
¥	EXHIB NOTIC PROJE		SSUANC NDA	E &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT	DF C	CONSTRUCTION	1	i i
	TO AB	IDE BY RUCT10N	THE FO	CT A	DDENDA FOR	STATE	AGE	SNOTEG		
	AND A AND S AND L PURCH	LIST OF PECIFIC IST SHA	DE ALL CATIONS ALL BE DIVISIONS OF THE	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	THE PROJECTION	CT. THE BUY	HE ER	THE ADDEND RED DRAWING ADDENDUM IN THE STAT EER SHALL A AGENCY FOR	E	16 18 18
	INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	RESTED ING DAT R WITHI	PARTIE E. AN N FOUR E.	S ANI Y ADI TEEN	(14) DAYS	JLD BE PRIOR	REC TO	EIVED BY TH		ū
	BIDDE			SAM	E RULES	AND RE	GUL	WLEDGED BY PURCHASING ATIONS	ALL	:
	_			8ÉE Ř	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	אַניוניואל	ANG.	DATE	
SIGNATURE			leen.					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN		AND AND	ADDDECC	2 141 5	PACE ABOVE LA		



26508

Request for

EE EIN ONE EE DNR212122

MADDRESSIO GREES PONDENCERIO ANTENUONIO E

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303

304-291-6765 *312111457 ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: 03/05/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER JOP QUANTITY LINE BIDDING DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL APPLY TO THAT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 24/

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



Request for REGINDINGER

DNR212122

ADDRESSICORRESEONDENCERIO AUSENTIONICE FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

304-291-6765 ¥312111457 GRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

DATE PAINT	en	TERI	MS OF SALI		ŚHII	VIΑ		POB	FREIGHT TERMS	
03/05/					***************************************			TYME O	1:30PM	
OID OPENING DATE:		04/12/					OPEN	VING TIME 0	T : SUFTI	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	NOS	GAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		GIVIT FAICE		8888
							D T	TUE		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING	AND ADDE	IS	BINDING.		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS DI	AN U	() IOIAL	ABBEITS OF			2	
	1 1) .	0 5	3	ute	sı	CNA"	TURF		
	N.	Caldon	****	. QU.Y	1		OIVA	TORL	3 3 3 3	
	. Wayy	952.6	0.45/	inchio	M. COTA	co	MPAI	NY	*	
		4-	19-	12		ΔΑ	TE	36	9	
	REV. 1	1/96								
									, Se	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE			i	
3	WEST V	TRETNI	A STA	TF CC	DE 21-1	1-2 REQUI	RES	THAT ALL	3	
		IA BEAT	BTNO	TO DE	DEUDW C	UNIKACII	AIR M	OKV TM IUTO		
	OWATE	MICT	CITT	CNCET) THE	WEST VIRO	PITNT	A CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS	· .	
		A F	IOI YCA	TTTNNS	SIENDIA	CONTRALI	JIKS	LICENSE HAT	BE	
		W CON	PARTIL	IC THE	WEST V	TRGINIA I	DIVI	SION OF LABOR	₹ .	
		OL COMP	LEX,	BUILI	OING 3, 04) 558-	7890.	, CH	ARLESTON, WV	p.	
	25305			1	1				:	
	WEST '	VIRGIN	IA STA	TE CI	DE 21-1	1-11 REQ THE CON	ULRE	S ANY CTORS		
	PROSPI	SE NUM, ECLIAE	BEK OI	THE	IR BID.	THE CON				
	1			- E-						
	BIDDE	R TO C	OMPLE"	ŢE:	\mathcal{V}	1 -		and Parisa	co kad	
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME	: 4,	KUNGE.	CONSTR	1007	od Corpor		
				1	1	1. V. 6. 25				
		ACTORS	1	1					ı	
	THE S	UCCESS	FUL B	IDDER	WILL BE	REQUIRE	DET	D FURNISH A	F .	
	COPY	OF THE	IR CO					TO ISSUANCE O		
				SEEF	everse side f	OF TEAMS AND C		, JUA	TE 11-19-	2000
SIGNATURE	wil.	of Dry	FEIN T			30	042	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE			100	076	7161	ND ADDDEO	C IN C			
W	HEN RES	PONDING	3 TO RF	Q, INSE	HI NAME A	NO ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LAB		



Request for REGINIMETER

OH-P

DNR212122

FRANK WHITTAKER

Addressicornessiondencesiotàriannonios 304-558-2316

304-291-6765 ¥312111457 DRANGE CONSTRUCTION CORP 170 OLD CHEAT RD

26508 MORGANTOWN WV

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

		wagewig	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
03/05/	20100000000000000000000000000000000000	IS OF BALE				30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		2012		\$54555000000000000000000000000000000000	ENING TIME 01:	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI PRICE	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	D MAY NOT I	SE CONSI	DERED:	
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:		44			1
	REQ. NO.:		DNR2	12122		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	0-00 MACCON 100000	2/2012	¥	
	BID OPENING	1	1:30	100		4
	PLEASE PROVI	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI 291-6975	υ <u>,</u>	IS NECESSARY	! 6
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING	OR TYPE NOTE:	il .	SON TO	CONTACT	
	***** THI	S IS THE E	ND OF RFQ	DNR2121	22 ***** TOTAL:	376 422 00
		SEE	néverse side for "	TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	4-19-12
SIGNATURE	:0 13mg	Ū		304	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE		55 07	67161	ADDDECC	IN SPACE AROVE LAREI	ED 'VENDOR'
1	WHEN RESPONDIN	G TO RFQ, INSE	ERT NAME AND	ADDRESS.	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ESTABLISHED THE N



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF _	West Virginia		
COUNTY OF	Monongalia	, TO-WIT:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
I, <u>David Bryte</u> state as follow		, after being first duly sworn, depo	ose and
		(Company Name)	; and,
2. I do he	reby attest that _	Orange Construction Corporation (Company Name)	
mainta policy i	ins a valid writter s in compliance v	n drug free workplace policy and the with West Virginia Code §21-1D-	nat such 5.
The above sta	atements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury	
		Orange Construction Corporation (Company Name)	
	8	By: Dais D. TEngto	
		Title: President	
		Date: April 19,2012	
SV SOFTWASSI	Tibed and sworn The substitution of the subst	mber 22 2016	ril, 2012

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	DNR212122
KFU NO.	ATTOR CONTINUES INC. AND ADDRESS.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law; or any separate corporation or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; with one public body charged by law; or any separate corporation or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; any countries of municipality; any country separate corporation, "Related performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive; any countries or municipality; any

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Orange Construction Corporation Authorized Signature: Date: April 19, 2012 State of West Virginia County of Monongalia to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of April 2012. My Commission expires __september 27, 2016 _____, 20___. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC Multiple Construction Corporation Date: April 19, 2012 Date: April 19, 2012

Official Seal
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
Carol Bolyard
80 McCartney Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26505
My commission expires September 27, 2016

Purchasing Affidavil (Revised 12/15/09)

	7 5
Agency DNR	15

sc Š		BEO'b'OR STSTSS	
	BUYBOND	E r	<u></u>
of 17) Old Chest Rd Mos of Des Moines, Iowa 50 Iowa Managair (Royal of Royal of Roya	0391 a corporation of Des Moines, IA	Orange Construction Corporation Principal, and AMCO Insurance Cor Insurance Cor	of
vell and truly to be misde, we is nitly and severe	ally bind poisolnes, our lease, ou	minimisatore, executors, successors and seekins.	
The Condition of the above of Agailon Department of Admirkstration a contain hid or pu Pump & Water In-Take Pal	ECONOCIA, Editación hereto bria ire	val has submitted to the Porchasing Section of the ede a part hexact, to enter into a contract in unling	for
	- depterment		

NOW THEREPORE,			Ø • 5
haroto and shall beside any other nones and significancial crisical by the acceptance of this literature and effects: It is expissed understood and exceed the pears l'amount of this abligation and it way impossed for billiotist by sail extension and the notice of thy wash extension.	hid, this the chilgenor and op- it dyreid that the linbary of the treven stated. oroby appelation and agrees that he three world which the Output	continual in secondance with the bid or proposal alta proposal, and singly houst other respects perform to right and void, otherwise this obligation shall have a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in re- the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be truey assured analybid, and said Surety doub have	e princ cancer cancer
NI VOTINESE WHEREOF, PRINCIPALS	and Scienty how were unto set the	oir francis and seems, and such printern ac are corp	oradions
have caused their corporate seals to be affect	o traceunto and those presents $\frac{1}{20}$.	to be signed by well proper officers, wa	
Principal Corporate Seal	* *	Orange Construction Corporation Corporation (Number of President or Vice President o	on 1
Street SELLS		AMCO Insurance Company	, , ,

Legnard K. Johnson, Attorney in Fac must be written a power of externey must be attacked.

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT;

Nationwide Mutual Insuran a Company, an Ohio corporation Farmland Muluel Ingurance: Company, an lowe corporation Nationwide Agribusiness Ir surance Company, an lowe corporation AMCO insurance Company, an lowa corporation Allied Property and Casually Insurance Company, an lowa corporation Depositors Insurance Company, an lowa corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as the "Companies," each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Leonard K. Johnson

each in their individual capacity, its rue and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

Five Hundred Thousand and no/100

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Auorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby la, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other willings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority, provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duty authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney fesued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary, provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stemped on any approved document,

contract. Instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer that

11th day of August, 2009.









Gary A. Douglas, President and Chief Operating Officer of Nationwide Agricusiness Insurance Company and Farmland Mutual Insurance Company, and Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, AMCO Insurance Company, Allied Properly and Casualty Insurance Company, and Depositors insurance

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK: es

On this 11th day of August, 2009, before me came the above-named officer for the Companies aforesaid, to
me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he
acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the
officer of the Companies aforesaid, that the seals affixed hereto are the corporate seals of said Companies,
and the said corporate seals and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to eald instrument by the authority and direction of said Companies.



Shrip ARU byeg Ngiziris SAZI Connelscor product 19779 als Connelscor Report Marsh 22, 2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 24, 2014

CERTIFICATE I. Robert W Homer III, Secretary of the Companies, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the mootings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner, that half Gary A. Douglas was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duty elected officer of the Companies, and the corpora is seals and his signature as officer were duty affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney s still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Secretary, and affixed the corporate seals of said Companies this __18th_____day

Clos to be as

This Power of Attorney Expires 08/11/2012



Request for Quotation

HEQ NUMBER DNR212122

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

Mr. David Ware Orange Construction Corp. 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

DATEPHIN	***************************************		MS OF SALE			Snir	<u> </u>	*********	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	570334357384550		**/************************************
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		14/20/6	010				D	TD C	DENTAG MITM	TEI 0.1	.30PM	
*****************	A 1000000000000000000000000000000000000)4/19/7		CAT I			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	\	PENTNG TIM UNIT PRIC	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	AMO	UNT
LINE.	QUAR	ITITY	UOP '	CAT. NO	1	TEMNU	WREH		UNITERIO		7,000	***
	*****	*****	*****	**. A	DDENI	MUC	NO.	1 *>	******	***	G.	
		40000									₹0	1
	THIS AL	DENDUN	I IS IS	SUED	TO I	PROV	IDE '	THE	ATTACHED		1	1
									TTACHED		1	}
1	DRAWING	s and	MANDAT	ORY	PRE-I	BID	SIGN	IN	SHEET.			
	1											
			a		D 071	45 40	****	D 1777	r THEMENING	шо	1	
					D LTI	ик н	AVE .	BEEN	EXTENDED	10:	1	
,	04/19/2	CULZ AI	1:30	PM						1	1	
										('		
				l					3		1	
							2		3.52		1	
											1	
											1	
3	*****	****	**** E	ND A	DDENI	MŲC	NO.	1 **	*****	****	1	
											1	
										63		
									·		1	
									İ			
									Ì			
									1			
										6		
									1	5		
											1	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	NS 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	\		866.00	(COSES)	nt:phn	TEGNA:	No ca	NDITIONS		L	
SIGNATURE //		·····		JEE NO.	(CHORIO)		TELEPH	ONE	6725	DATE	1/20/10	*********************
hluis	1 /3u	te	-n-						hands and the same of the same		7/10/12	ADOVE
TITLE	, ,	F	5 S	07	6 7	716	/		ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	YROAF
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'												